TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303500

| 5 | SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|----------|-----------------------|--|
| N | IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee from Venture Tape Corporation to Venture Tape Corp. previously recorded on Reel 003980 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill. |
| | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Lamtec Corporation | | 02/09/2009 | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Venture Tape Corp. | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 30 Commerce Road | | |
| City: | Rockland | |
| State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 02370-0384 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3519519 | С |
| Registration Number: | 3519518 | COMPAC |
| Registration Number: | 3462861 | ULTRA-GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 3430281 | NETBOND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517363783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-2099

Email: trademarks@mmm.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael L. Gannon

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael L. Gannon |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael L. Gannon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/05/2014 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0554

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment cover sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment cover sheet#page2.tif source=Affidavit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Lamtec Corporation | | 102/09/2009 | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Venture Tape Corporation | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 30 Commerce Road | | |
| City: | Rockland | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02370-0384 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3519519 | С | |
| Registration Number: | 3519518 | СОМРАС | |
| Registration Number: | 3462861 | ULTRA-GUARD | |
| Registration Number: | 3430281 | NETBOND | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6651-733-2099

Email:

trademarks@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Gannon

Address Line 1:

3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2:

Bldg. 220-9E-01

Address Line 4:

St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Gannon

Signature: /Michael L. Gannon/

Date: 05/01/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lamtec to Venture Tape US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Lamtec to Venture Tape US TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Lamtec to Venture Tape US TM Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM142365

Receipt Date:

05/01/2009

Fee Amount:

\$115

REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0557

AFFIDAVIT

I, Maureen C. Faricy, of 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144 United States of America, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:-

I am the Assistant Secretary of GTA-NHT, INC. (formerly known as VENTURE TAPE CORP., see reel/frame: 5270/0736) (hereinafter referred to as "the Applicant"). I have the authority to make this affidavit on behalf of the Applicant. The facts deposed to herein are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

A typographical error was made on the original Assignment document recorded with the USPTO on May 1, 2009 assigning ownership of the trademark registrations identified below from Lamtec Corporation to Venture Tape Corporation.

| Trademark | Registration No. | |
|-------------|------------------|--|
| C in Design | 3519519 | |
| COMPAC | 3519518 | |
| ULTRA-GUARD | 3462861 | |
| NETBOND | 3430281 | |

The correct name of the Assignee is Venture Tape Corp., not Venture Tape Corporation. The Applicant requests a correction be made to the Assignee name against these trademark registrations.

I make this solemn affidavit conscientiously believing the same to be true on day of make this solemn affidavit conscientiously believing the same to be true on day of

Maureen C. Faricy
Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and solemnly declared by the above named Maureen C. Faricy on this 2^{kel} day of Way . 2014

Before me,

NOTARY PUBLIC

ARCINE EVE WOLF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0558

3M 1358510v1

RECORDED: 05/05/2014